

Ø

ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19093/2013

DEBKUMAR DEBBARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMP.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.A.K.Soni,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

|None for the petitioner. Mr.A.K.Soni appears on behalf of the |
|sole respondent. He seeks and is granted four weeks time to |
|file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. |
|List again on 18.07.2014. |

| (M.K.HANJURA)

|Registrar |

SB

Ø

ITEM NO.49

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19093/2013

DEBKUMAR DEBBARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE COMP.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Soni, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| None for the petitioner. Mr. A.K. Soni appears on behalf of the |
| sole respondent. He seeks and is granted four weeks time to |
| file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. |
| List again on 18.07.2014. |

| (M.K. HANJURA) |
| Registrar |

SB